OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

Phone -

fax 05965-230148

ELICLN

IRRIGATION.DIVISION (P.W.D.), CHAMPAWAT

:E-Mail: eepmgsychampawat@gmail.com

¥,

fawg —

A8y,
TRy

-H50.. /03 Hovaostioreoasy

X T T &1 T4 Arsel AR,
T WRE, 3781 TR BRI,
STRNEYE, TERIGH |

Ri# ...0.].. /06,2020

WW#W—W@WW#WWW%W%

FP/UK/ROAD/38398/2019) @7 39far & wewr &/

ST AR AN F WERG a9 g EARRT @ sifares WAd § YR WoR,
Ud 9 HACT, TEIG §RT R T Smufrat B PRIRer ) ST A o < 8 |

H0¥0

amafeaar

FR1®Rr

CA area proposed in reserve forest area. As per
DSS analysis the entire area is falling in VDF.
State Government may change the CA area
with some other suitable for CA.

CA area inspected by D.F.O Champawat, the
area proposed for CA suitable for CA
(Certificate given by D.F.O attached)

Digital map and SOI toposheet map of the area
proposed for CA is not found uploaded.

The land proposed for CA is degraded forest
land. Thus online Para L should be NOY. In
case of degraded land availability Para L of
online portal neither ask for Digital Map and
SOI toposheet map nor provide any space to
upload the same, Hence it is not possible to
upload those files of degraded land by user
agency. files uploaded on Additional
information at online Part I

It is seen that the proposal has been submitted
for a length 4.00 Km. On the other hand the
length of the road is mentioned as 10.00 Km. in
the administrative approval and 13.30 Km. in
the report of the geologist. Hence State
Government may clarify the difference in the
length of road in different documents.

In administrative approval for this road is
10.00 Km. and the initial survey done for
13.30 Km. upto last Tok of Nadhan village
but due to migration currently no population
at last Tok. for that the survey taken for only
4.00 Km. upto main village.

Cost of CA has been worked out to
Rs. 11,11,169.20 but the amount is mentioned
as Rs. 14,10,042.66 at the end, which is
confusing. State Govt. may clarify and submit
detailed CA estimate prepared as per latest cost

norms duly approved by the competent
authority.

The estimated cost is Rs. 11,1 1,169.20 but as
per flat rate provided by CCF, Dehradun
vide letter no. ®-972/3-5-2, dated 21-11-
2017J The cost come out Rs. 14,10,042.66.
Hence CA amount is Rs. 14,10,042.66 which
is approved by comptent authority.




[t is seen form the enumeration list of trees
provided with the hard copy that 30 trees are
present in Village Panchayat land but at the end
of enumeration list of trees total of nap land is
mentioned, which needs clarification. Further,
State Govt. may also confirm if there are no
trees in Civil and Soyam land and the land
identified for muck disposal land.

Due to typing mistake in the place of Van
Panchayat typed Nap land, necessary
correction made by user agency the 33 trees
are in Nap land, no trees in Civil Soyam land
and land identified for muck disposal.

In Para-4 (i) of Part II, density is mentioned as
0.3 but 13 trees’ha may not account for 0.3
density. State Govt. may do the needful in this
regard.

In Para-4 (i) of Part II objection rectified by
D.F.O.

It is seen that 0.48 ha of Village Panchayat and
Civil soyam land is earmarked for muck
disposal. State Govt. may examine feasibility of
non-forest land for muck disposal.

The road alignment maximum part comes
under Van Panchayat for that no option to
make muck disposal place in other land. The
area comes uder Nap land is highly
agricultural and residential area by which
muck dumping zone provided at Van
Panchayat area.

gHIH

................... /03 ToTHosloraoarsn
giaterd — garfia aenfdrery

@W
e SrfAg=aT,
Rz @vs, (eofofdo)zraram |

el ... /06,/2020

, IHTET IF W, TETed bl gaeref ofte |

SiferemdY arfdr,
Ri=g @vs, (@Mofofdo)eramas |




